-P01000023394

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	-
(Address)	-
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
(Business Entity Name)	-
(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



03/24/03--01083--016 **\$2.50



FAMILY FLOWERS PRODUCTIONS, INC.

816 Bryan Place, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: 954-523-0906

March 20, 2003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Dissolution of Family Flowers Productions, Inc. Doc No P01000023394, March 2, 2001

Enclosed is an Articles of Dissolution duly signed by the President of the above corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$52.50 which constitutes the filing fee of \$35, the cost (\$8.75) for one certified copy of the dissolution, and the cost (\$8.75) of a certificate of status.

I trust the enclosed is to your satisfaction and look forward to receiving my certified copy of the dissolution in the near future.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Tom Weissbach President

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

FILED

03 MAR 24 PM 1:02

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Family Flowers Productions, INC.

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized. March 20, 2003

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

(voling Elopp)

Signed this _____ day of ____ March, 2003.

Signature

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)

	<u></u>
--	---------

____President_____(Title)